### 502949133 08/25/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2995731

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SANDISK TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	08/22/2014

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SUDEK TECHNOLOGIES, LLC.	
Street Address:	1999 BRYAN STREET	
Internal Address:	SUITE 900	
City:	DALLAS	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75201-3136	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7881656
Patent Number:	8160495
Patent Number:	8700739
Application Number:	12824777
Application Number:	11964238
Application Number:	13371936
Application Number:	13214846

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (408)801-8512

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4088012863

Email: simona.benjamin@sandisk.com
Correspondent Name: SANDISK CORPORATION
Address Line 1: 951 SANDISK DRIVE

Address Line 2: PATENT DEPARTMENT

Address Line 4: MILPITAS, CALIFORNIA 95014

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SDTECH TO SUDEK
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SIMONA BENJAMIN
SIGNATURE:	/SB/

502949133 REEL: 033603 FRAME: 0211

DATE SIGNED: 08/25/2014

Total Attachments: 3
source=SDTech-SUDEK Patent Assignment#page1.tif
source=SDTech-SUDEK Patent Assignment#page2.tif
source=SDTech-SUDEK Patent Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 033603 FRAME: 0212

#### ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, SanDisk Technologies, Inc., a Texas Corporation, with a registered address at Two Legacy Town Center, 6900 North Dallas Parkway, Plano, Texas 75024, USA, ("Assignor"), does hereby assign, transfer and convey unto SUDEK Technologies, LLC, with an office at 1999 Bryan Street, Suite 900, Dallas, Texas 75201-3136, USA ("Assignee"), all of Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to all patents and patent applications listed in the attached Schedule A (collectively "Patent Rights")

In addition, Assignor agrees to and hereby does sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Assignee all rights (i) in and to causes of action and enforcement rights for the Patent Rights including all rights to pursue damages, injunctive relief and other remedies for past, present and future infringement of the Patent Rights. (ii) the right to apply (or continue prosecution) in any and all countries of the world for patents, design patents, utility models, certificates of invention or other governmental grants for the Patent Rights, including under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperation Treaty, or any other convention, treaty, agreement or understanding, and (iii) the rights, if any, to revive prosecution of any abandoned Patent Rights.

Assignor also hereby authorizes the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all patents or certificates of invention or equivalent which may be granted upon any of the Patent Rights in the name of Assignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon Assignor, its successor, assigns and other legal representatives.

This assignment is made effective as of:	8/22/2014
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment of Proof on	atent Rights is executed at Mulpitae, Oa
ASSIGNOR SanDisk Technologies, Inc.	
By:  Same: Garth Bossow  Title: Director	
STATE OF CALIFORNIA	) ) ss.
COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA	)
On Assessed 22 2014 hofour ma Marie D	Wasthern Motory Dublic nerconally Garth Rossow who

On August 22, 2014 before me, Mary B. Westberg, Notary Public, personally Garth Bossow, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. mary B. Westser

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

MARY B. WESTBERG Commission # 2046278 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Oct 21, 2017 Notary Public

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, in accepting said Assignment, I hereunto set my hand as of the date indicated below:

ASSIGNEE: SUDEK Technologies, LLC

1/2014 Date

Name: Keaton Parekh Title: President

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

) ss.

COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA

On August 22, 2014 before me, Mary B. Westberg, Notary Public, personally Keaton Parekh, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Mary B. Westsly Notary Public

MARY 8. WESTBERG
Commission # 2046278
Notary Public - California
Santa Clara County
My Comm. Expires Oct 21, 2017

# Schedule A

# Patents

Country	Status	Patent No.	Grant Date
US	Issued	7,881,656	02/01/11
JP	Issued	4982563	04/27/12
US	Issued	8,160,495	04/17/12
US	Issued	8,700,739	04/15/14

# **Patent Applications**

A X					
Country	Status	Appin No.	Appln. Date	Publ. No.	Publ. Date
CA	Pending	2,851,926	10/01/04		
US	Published	12/824,777	06/28/10	2010- 0325239	12/23/10
US	Published	11/964,238	12/26/07	2012- 0323349	12/20/12
US	Published	13/371,936	02/13/12	2013- 0021366	01/24/13
US	Published	13/214,846	08/22/11	2011- 0304685	12/15/11
EP	Published	10009689.0	10/01/04	2312455	04/20/11
EP	Published	10009688.2	10/01/04	2312454	04/20/11